

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2739

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 10

- 1 On page 5 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 42, delete “Notwithstanding subsection (3) of this
2 section,”.
- 3 In line 43, after “franchise” delete the rest of the line and line 44.
- 4 In line 45, delete “ruptcy laws,” and insert “with the dealer for any reason other than good
5 cause pursuant to the terms of the franchise agreement or for good cause as that term is used in
6 this section,”.
- 7 On page 6, line 11, after the period delete the rest of the line and lines 12 through 19.
- 8 On page 7, line 7, delete “at any time after” and insert “within five years of”.
- 9 In line 40, delete “during the”.
- 10 Delete lines 41 and 42 and insert “other than good cause pursuant to the terms of the franchise
11 agreement or as a result of the manufacturer, distributor or importer, or the manufacturer’s, dis-
12 tributor’s or importer’s successor in interest, having breached the terms of the franchise
13 agreement.”.
- 14 On page 8, line 1, delete “during the pendency of the manufacturer’s, dis-”.
15 In line 2, delete “tributor’s or importer’s bankruptcy proceeding”.
- 16 On page 9, line 25, before “minority,” insert “disadvantaged.”.
- 17
-